
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2
by Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2013, on page 2, deletes lines 12 and 13 and insert
the following:

5	"Priority 5	\$ 4,100,000
6	Payable from the balance of State General Fund	
7	Non-Recurring Revenues previously allocated under	
8	the authority of Act 20 of 2009 for Jefferson Parish,	
9	Bayou Segnette Festival Park, Land Acquisition,	
10	Planning and Construction (Jefferson)	\$ 976,400
11	Total	<u>\$ 22,576,400"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 70, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 12, delete lines 32
through 34, and insert the following:

16	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 40,000"</u>
17		

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 81, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 14, delete lines 27
through 29, and insert the following:

22	"Priority 2	<u>\$ 45,000"</u>
----	-------------	-------------------

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 82, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 14, delete lines 34
through 36, and insert the following:

27	"Priority 5	\$ 30,000
28	Total	<u>\$ 65,000"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 130, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 22, delete lines 24
through 26, and insert the following:

33	"Priority 5	\$ 225,000
34	Total	<u>\$ 600,000"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 142, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 24, delete lines 13
through 15, and insert the following:

1 "Priority 5 \$ 60,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 7

3
4 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 143, approved by the Senate Committee on Revenue
5 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 24, delete lines 19
6 through 21, and insert the following:

7 "Priority 5 \$ 50,000"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 8

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 193, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
10 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 31, delete lines 28
11 through 30, and insert the following:

12 "Priority 2 \$ 195,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 9

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 197, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
15 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 32, delete lines 24
16 through 26, and insert the following:

17 "Priority 2 \$ 25,000"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 10

19 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 198, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
20 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 32, delete lines 30
21 through 32, and insert the following:

22 "Priority 2 \$ 60,000"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 5 and 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on
25 Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013.

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 21

28 AMENDMENT NO. 13

29 On page 16, delete lines 5 through 14 and insert the following:

30 "Priority 1 \$ 13,000,000"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 14

32 On page 19, delete lines 36 through 38, and insert the following:

33 "Priority 5 \$ 400,000

34 Total \$ 1,150,000"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 15

36 On page 30, delete line 13, and insert the following:

37 "Payable from Transportation Trust Fund-

1	Regular	\$	1,500,000
2	Payable from the balance of Transportation		
3	Trust Fund - Regular previously allocated		
4	under the authority of Act 20 of 1999 for		
5	Department of Transportation and		
6	Development, Engineering and Operations,		
7	Fleet Landing Facility Relocation		
8	(West Baton Rouge)	\$	<u>210,590</u>
9	Total	\$	<u><u>1,710,590</u></u>

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 30, delete line 17, and insert the following:

12	"Payable from Transportation Trust Fund-		
13	Regular	\$	2,000,000
14	Payable from the balance of Transportation		
15	Trust Fund - Regular previously allocated		
16	under the authority of Act 21 of 2000 for		
17	Department of Transportation and		
18	Development, Engineering and Operations,		
19	Fleet Landing Facility Relocation		
20	(West Baton Rouge)	\$	<u>250,000</u>
21	Total	\$	<u><u>2,250,000</u></u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 33, delete lines 43 through 48

24 AMENDMENT NO. 18

25 On page 37, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

26	"(1143) Replace Bridge at Fools Bay, Grassy Lake WMA,		
27	Planning and Construction		
28	(Avoyelles)		
29	Payable from Russell Sage Fund #2	\$	<u><u>930,000</u></u>
30	(1319) Replace Red River Yakey Road Bridge,		
31	Planning and Construction		
32	(Concordia)		
33	Payable from Russell Sage Fund #2	\$	<u><u>912,000</u></u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 19

35 On page 37, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

36	"(2048) Replace Bayou Natchitoches Bridge, Grassy Lake		
37	WMA, Planning and Construction		
38	(Avoyelles)		
39	Payable from Russell Sage Fund #2	\$	686,000
40	Payable from Federal Funds	\$	<u>160,000</u>
41	Total	\$	<u><u>846,000</u></u>

42	(2049) Replace Roaring Bayou Bridge, Big Lake WMA,		
43	Planning and Construction		
44	(Franklin)		
45	Payable from Russell Sage Fund #2	\$	<u><u>1,002,000</u></u>

46 AMENDMENT NO. 20

47 On page 37, delete lines 43 through 48

1 AMENDMENT NO. 21

2 On page 38, delete line 24, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 5	\$ 50,000,000
4	Payable from Fees and Self-Generated Revenues	\$ 50,000,000
5	Total	<u>\$ 100,000,000</u>

6
 7 Provided, however, that this appropriation of Fees and Self-Generated Revenues is in lieu
 8 of Fees and Self-Generated Revenues appropriated in Act 22 of 2011 to LSU Baton Rouge
 9 for Patrick Taylor Hall Renovation, Planning and Construction."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 22

11 On page 40, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

12	"(208) EBR Parish Cooperative Extension Outreach and	
13	Education Facility	
14	Payable from Fees and Self-Generated Revenues	<u>\$ 2,400,000"</u>

15 AMENDMENT NO. 23

16 On page 42, delete lines 22 through 27

17 AMENDMENT NO. 24

18 On page 42, delete lines 29 through 32

19 AMENDMENT NO. 25

20 On page 42, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert the following:

21	"Priority 2	<u>\$ 350,000"</u>
----	-------------	--------------------

22 AMENDMENT NO. 26

23 On page 43, delete lines 1 through 4

24 AMENDMENT NO. 27

25 On page 43, delete lines 10 through 14

26 AMENDMENT NO. 28

27 On page 44, delete lines 40 through 46

28 AMENDMENT NO. 29

29 On page 48, delete lines 28 through 33

30 AMENDMENT NO. 30

31 On page 54, delete lines 17 through 19, and insert the following:

32	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 7,000,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

33 AMENDMENT NO. 31

34 On page 60, delete lines 11 through 15

35 AMENDMENT NO. 32

1 On page 60, delete lines 17 through 21

2 AMENDMENT NO. 33

3 On page 61, delete lines 38 through 45

4 AMENDMENT NO. 34

5 On page 71, delete lines 16 through 22

6 AMENDMENT NO. 35

7 On page 72, delete lines 39 through 41, and insert the following:

8 "Priority 1 \$ 200,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 36

10 On page 75, delete lines 30 through 34

11 AMENDMENT NO. 37

12 On page 77, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following:

13 "Priority 2 \$ 70,000"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 38

15 On page 80, delete lines 2 through 5

16 AMENDMENT NO. 39

17 On page 80, delete lines 14 through 19

18

19 AMENDMENT NO. 40

20 On page 81, delete lines 32 through 36

21 AMENDMENT NO. 41

22 On page 82, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert the following:

23 "Priority 2 \$ 70,000"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 42

25 On page 83, delete lines 41 through 45

26 AMENDMENT NO. 43

27 On page 84 delete lines 8 through 11

28 AMENDMENT NO. 44

29 On page 85, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following:

30 "Priority 5 \$ 300,000"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 45

32 On page 85, delete lines 14 through 19

1 AMENDMENT NO. 46

2 On page 85, delete lines 37 through 39, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 5	\$ 250,000
4	Total	<u>\$ 335,000"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 47

6 On page 86, delete lines 30 through 34

7 AMENDMENT NO. 48

8 On page 87, delete lines 7 through 11

9 AMENDMENT NO. 49

10 On page 95, delete lines 28 through 32

11 AMENDMENT NO. 50

12 On page 96, delete lines 1 through 6

13 AMENDMENT NO. 51

14 On page 97, delete lines 16 through 20

15 AMENDMENT NO. 52

16 On page 98, delete lines 18 through 21

17 AMENDMENT NO. 53

18 On page 99, delete lines 1 through 5

19 AMENDMENT NO. 54

20 On page 109, delete lines 32 through 36

21 AMENDMENT NO. 55

22 On page 111, delete lines 18 through 21

23 AMENDMENT NO. 56

24 On page 113, delete lines 1 through 5

25 AMENDMENT NO. 57

26 On page 117, delete lines 1 through 6

27 AMENDMENT NO. 58

28 On page 119, delete lines 39 through 42

29 AMENDMENT NO. 59

30 On page 120, delete lines 38 through 45

31 AMENDMENT NO. 60

32 On page 123, delete lines 41 through 45

1 AMENDMENT NO. 61

2 On page 124, delete lines 20 through 24

3 AMENDMENT NO. 62

4 On page 132, delete lines 27 through 32

5 AMENDMENT NO. 63

6 On page 134, delete lines 31 through 33, and insert the following:

7 "Priority 1 \$ 150,000"